Snohomish County Council



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0324 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Let Lapse - February 1st

File created: 3/12/2024 In control: Public Infrastructure and Conservation Committee

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Motion 24-124, approving Property Officer of the Department of Facilities and Fleet to sign temporary

easement on behalf of Snohomish County in favor of Washington Department of Transportation for

Snohomish River Bridge Painting and Widening affecting portions of tax account numbers

28051300301700 And 28051300403000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Proposed Motion 24-124, 2. Staff Report, 3. Temporary Easement, 4. Motion Assignment Slip, 5. e-

mail instruction to let lapse

DateVer.Action ByActionResult3/19/20241Administrative SessionAssigned

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-124, approving Property Officer of the Department of Facilities and Fleet to sign temporary easement on behalf of Snohomish County in favor of Washington Department of Transportation for Snohomish River Bridge Painting and Widening affecting portions of tax account numbers 28051300301700 And 28051300403000

DEPARTMENT: Facilities Management

ORIGINATOR: Carl Jorgensen

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 3/13/24

PURPOSE: To give the Property Officer of the Facilities and Fleet Division of Snohomish County the authority to sign temporary easement on behalf of Snohomish County to Washington State Department of Transportation for the necessary widening and painting of the State Route 9, Marsh Road to 2nd Street.

BACKGROUND: The Washington State Department of Transportation needs to use a small portion of property owned by Snohomish County to stage and store equipment while widening and painting the Snohomish River bridge crossing at SR 9 and Marsh Road to 2nd Street.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

			_	
TOTAL				
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE		CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
		\$5,800.00		
 TOTAI				
	ISCAL IMPACT NOTES:	Click or tap here	to enter text.	
DEPARTMENT F		Click or tap here	to enter text.	
DEPARTMENT F CONTRACT INFO	DRMATION: CONTRACT#	Click or tap here	AMOUNT	
DEPARTMENT F CONTRACT INFO	DRMATION:	Click or tap here		
CONTRACT INFO ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	DRMATION: CONTRACT#	Click or tap here	AMOUNT	
DEPARTMENT F CONTRACT INFO	DRMATION: CONTRACT#	Click or tap here	AMOUNT	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: PA reviewed

Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 3/12/24 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 3/13/24